Ordinance No. 1369

An Ordinance of the Borough of Canonsburg, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, fixing the tax rate for the year 2023.

The Borough of Canonsburg, Washington County, Pennsylvania hereby ordains and enacts as follows:

Tax Rate for General Purposes, The sum of	3.606 Mills
Tax Rate for Special Road Fund, the sum of	.20 Mills
Tax Rate for Fire Department Equipment Fund	.602 Mills
Tax Rate for Debt Service	.14 Mills
Tax Rate for Parks and Recreation	.10 Mills

Making a total tax on real property for the above Borough purposes of 4.648 Mills. A 2% discount shall begin January 1st, 2023 to April 6th, 2023. A face period shall begin April 7th thru July 31, 2023 A 10% penalty shall begin August 1st, 2023.

Section 2

That additional revenue necessary for General Borough Purposes is to be derived from Ordinances enacted by virtue of Act No. 511 approved, P.L. 1257 of 1965 as follows:

A. Emergency & Municipal Services Tax	\$52.00
B. Earned Income Tax	1 %
C. Mercantile Tax	1 Mill
D. Real Property Transfer Tax	1%
E. Mechanical Devices	\$75.00 - \$500.00
F. Cable Franchise Fees	5% Selected
G. Business & Professional Tax	1 Mill

Section 3.

That any Ordinance, or part of any Ordinance, inconsistent with the above be and the same are hereby repealed.

Ordained and Enacted Into an Ordinance This 12th Day of December, 2022

President of Council

Borough Secretary